International Journal of Recent Development in Engineering and Technology
Website: www.ijrdet.com (ISSN 2347-6435(Online) Volume 10, Issue 8, August 2021)
39
Determination of Compressive and Flexural Strength of Mixed
Concrete using Basalt Bundles
Rajneesh Kumar Dwivedi
1
, Kamlesh Kumar Choudhary

length
(mm)
Fiber quantity No.of
cylinders
for 28
day
compres
sion test
No. of
Beam
(kg/
m3)
%
Volume
MIX-M25 PC NA 0 0 1 1
M1-MIX  BF-10-3 10 3 0.12 1 1
M2-MIX  BF-10-6 10 6 0.25 1 1
M3-MIX  BF-10-9 10 9 0.37 1 1
M4-MIX  BF-20-3 20 3 0.12 1 1
M5-MIX  BF-20-6 20 6 0.25 1 1
M6-MIX  BF-20-9 20 9 0.37 1 1
M7-MIX  BF-30-3 30 3 0.12 1 1
M8-MIX  BF-30-6 30 6 0.25 1 1
M9-MIX  BF-30-9 30 9 0.37 1 1
VII.  RESULT AND OBSERVATIONS
Table 6
Workability of various concrete mixes design for slump cone test
Mix design